

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 998-999 OF 2002

BABU LAL (DEAD) THROUGH LRS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

BRIJ GOPAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 23/01/2008 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Prakash Shrivastava,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Rachana Srivastava,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

It is stated that Mr. Prakash Srivastava, learned Advocate-on-record has been elevated as Judge of the Madhya Pradesh High Court. Steps are being taken for making alternative arrangements. Call after four weeks.

(Shashi Sareen)  
Court Master

(Madhu Saxena)  
Court Master